## Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Agreement No. C-2-1960 Fact Sheet

- 1. September 20, 2012, Agreement No. C-2-1960, \$0.00, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department (CAMM).
  - Established a cooperative user fee processing agreement to facilitate the interoperability process for toll collection.
  - Effective through September 19, 2022.
- 2. February 15, 2017, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-2-1960, \$0.00, approved by CAMM.
  - Amendment to establish that the Orange County Transportation Authority continues to have authority under the agreement to represent the Riverside County Transportation Commission's interests as it relates to the 91 Express Lanes.
- 3. June 8, 2022, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-2-1960, \$0.00, pending Board of Directors' approval.
  - Amendment to extend the term of the agreement until such time either agency no longer operates the toll facility.

Total committed to Agreement No. C-2-1960: \$0.00.

1